

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 247 as follows:

1.2 Page 3, line 9, delete everything after "(1)"

1.3 Page 3, delete lines 10 and 11 and insert "\$350 times district's pupil units for that  
1.4 year times the ratio of the district's enrollment of protected students for the previous  
1.5 school year to total enrollment for the previous school year, and (2) the greater of zero or  
1.6 65 percent of the difference between the districts integration revenue for fiscal year 2013  
1.7 and the district's integration revenue for fiscal year 2014 under clause (1)."

1.8 Page 3, line 17, delete "....." and insert "five"

1.9 Page 3, line 27, delete "....." and insert "10"